GENERAL INDEX.

CHAPTER. PA	
1. An act providing for the adjustment of certain alleged claims against the State	13
2. An act to amend certain sections of the act entitled "An act to pro- vide for the application of the moneys of the Internal Improve- ment Land Fund of the State of Minnesota to the payment of the principal and interest of the Minnesota State Railroad adjust- ment Bonds," approved March second (2d), A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	•
3. An act to amend section fourteen (14) of chapter eighty-one (81), of the General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to redemption from foreclosure sales	2
4: An act to amend section two hundred and ninety-six (296), of chap- ter sixty-six (66), of the Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to executions	t i
5. An act to amend title nine (9) of chapter sixty-five (65) of General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to the action of replevin in justices' courts	t,
 An act to amend chapter eight (8) of the General Statutes of A. D one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to counties and county officers	

CHAP	TER.	PAGE.
7.	An act to amend section seventy-nine (79) of chapter thirty-six (36) of the General Laws relating to education	23
8.	An act to amend section three (3) of chapter sixty-four (64) of the General Statutes of A.D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy- eight (1878), relating to jurisdiction of district courts	24
9.	An act to amend chapter eighty-four (84), of the General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight	24
10.	An act to amend section twenty-nine (29) of chapter thirty-four (34) of General Statutes A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy- eight (1878), relating to railroad intersections	26
11.	An act to amend section one hundred and nineteen (119) of chapter ten (10) General Statutes A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-seven (1877) , relating to the duties of boards of health.	27
12.	An act to amend section fifty-five (55), title two (2), of chapter thirty- eight (38). General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to Agricultural College Lands.	28
13.	An act to amend section five (5) and eleven (11) and repeal section six (6) of chapter twenty-nine (29) of the laws of A. D. one thou- sand eight hundred and and seventy (1870), relating to co-opera- tive associations	28
14.	An act to amend chapter twenty-eight (28) of the General Laws of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-six (1876), relating to the formation of corporations for certain purposes	
15.	An act to amend sections one hundred and forty-five (145) and one hundred and forty-seven (147), of chapter eleven (11) of the Gen- eral Statutes 1878, as amended by chapter sixteen (16) of the General Laws of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty- one (1881), relating to taxes.	
16.	An act to amend section eighty-five (85) of title two (2) of chapter one hundred and twenty (120) General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), in relation to diminution of prisoners' sentence on account of "good conduct."	: •
17,	An act to amend chapter one hundred and twenty-eight (128) of the General Laws of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty- one (1881), relating to senatorial and representative districts	,
18.	An act to amend section ninety (90) of title numbered four (4) of section numbered thirty-four (34) of the General Statutes of Min- nesota, as amended by chapter number two (2) of the General Laws of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879) relating to religious corporations	-

	INDEX.	Ð
CHAP	TTER.	PAGE.
19.	An act to amend the General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy eight (1878), relating to the general term of the district court of Watonwan county	34
20.	An act to amend section one (1) of chapter eighty-nine (89) of the General Laws of the year A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	34
21.	An act to amend an act entitled an act to establish a State Board of Health, approved March 4th A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-two (1872)	35
22.	An act to amend an act entitled an act to authorize and regulate within this State the business of insurance, other than life, fire, and marine	35
23.	An act to amend section four (4), chapter one bundred and forty- eight (143) of the General Laws of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), entitled "An act to prevent debt- ors from giving preference to creditors, and to secure the equal distribution of the property of debtors ameng their creditors, and for the release of debts against debtors."	36
24.	An act to amend title two (2) of chapter sixty-six (66) of the General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to time of the commencement of civil actions	37
25.	An act to amend section forty-nine (49) of chapter sixty-six (66) of General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and sev- enty-eight (1878), relating to civil actions	37
26.	An act to amend section two hundred and sixty-two (262) of chapter sixty-six (66) of the General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to civil actions	38
27.	An act to amend section eighty-four (84) of chapter thirty-six (36) of General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy- eight (1878), relating to levying one mill school tax	38
28.	An act to amend section one hundred (100) of chapter eight (8) of the General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to county commissioners	39
29.	An act to amend section thirty-three (33) or chapter (5) of General Laws A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-three (1873), relating to roads, cartways and bridges	40
3 0.	An act to amend section thirty-five (35), chapter thirty-six (36) of General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to school district treasurers	4]

CHAPTER.		PAGR
eral Law	mend section two (2) chapter sixty-four (64) of the Gen- rs of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy- 78), relating to terms of court in the county Douglas	41
sixty-five	nend section one hundred and fifty-seven (157) chapter (65) of the General Statutes A. D. one thousand eight and seventy-eight (1878)	42
ter sixty- hundred	nend section two hundred and eighty-six (286) of chap- six (66) of the General Statutes A. D. one thousand eight and seventy-eight (1878), relating to satisfaction of ts	43
of Genera eight (181	nend section twenty-one (21) of chapter fifty-seven (57), al Statutes A.D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy- 78), touching the powers of foreign executors, adminis- ad guardians	43
	nend chapter one hundred and twenty-seven (127) Gen- A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881).	44
Statutes	nend section seven (7) chapter twenty-eight (23) General A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight	44
eral Stat dred (10 thousand	mend section one (1) of chapter fifty-two (52) of the Gen- utes of 1881, entitled an act to amend section one hun- 0) of chapter eight (8) of General Statutes of A. D. one 1 eight hundred and seventy - eight (1878), relating to commissioners	45
	amend section one (1) of the General Laws of the year e thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	45
of the G enty-eigh	mend section forty-four (44), title four (4) chapter six (6) eneral Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and sev- it (1878) as amended by chapter six (6) of the General one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	
General nine (18	nend section one (1) of chapter thirty-one (31) of the Laws of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy- 79), relating to the compensation of the Lunacy Com-	46
chapter : eight hu	mend subdivision twenty-five (25) of section ten (10) or seven (7) of the General Statutes of A. D. one thousand ndred and seventy-eight (1878), appropriating money for the reporter of the Supreme Court, and other purposes.	

42. An act to amend chapter one hundred and eighty (180) General

CHAPTER.

	Laws A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), relating to an appropriation to the Le Sueur County Agricultural Society	48
4 3.	An act to amend section two (2) of chapter one hundred and twenty- four (124) of the General Laws of the year A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881) so far as the same relates to deposit of county funds in Carver county	48
4 4.	An act to amend chapter eight (8) of the General Statutes of one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878) as amended by chapter sixty-eight General Laws of one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881)	49
4 5.	An act to amend section six (6) of chapter thirty-two (32) of General Statutes A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to office of Surveyor General	5 0
46.	An act to amend chapter thirty-seven (37) of the General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to University of Minnesota	50
47.	An act to fix the salary of the deputy State Treasurer	51
4 8.	An act to authorize the directors of the Minnesota Institute for the Deaf and Dumb and Blind to purchase certain lands and appro- priating money therefor	51
4 9.	An act to fix the salary of the Attorney General's clerk	52
50 .	An act to provide for the purchase of the twenty-sixth (26th) volume of the Minnesota Reports	53
\$1.	An act to repeal sections twenty-five (25) and twenty-six (26) Chapter seventy-five, (75) General Statutes of A. D. one thou- sand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), relating to actions concerning real property	54
52.	An act to fix the salary of the deputy Warden of the State Prison.	54
53.	An act providing for the transfer of certain balances remaining in the Internal Improvement Fund to the General Revenue Fund, for rebuilding the State Capitol	55
54.	An act to encourage mining in this State, by providing a uniform rule for the taxing of mining property and products	55
5 5.	An act to validate and confirm the official acts of notaries public to which their official seals have not been affixed	57

7

PAGE.

СНАР	TER.	PAGE.
56	An act to legalize certain conveyances heretofore made and proceed- ings had in certain cases by executors, administrators and guar- dians	57
57 .	An act in relation to plats of additions, or subdivisions thereof, to any town or city, now on file in any Register of Deeds' office in this State. or copies thereof so on file, to legalize the same as if properly made, executed, certified to and recorded: to provide for the identification of the real estate covered thereby, and to give effect to the same, together with such identification of the real estate covered thereby, as evidence	
58.	An act relating to locating, establishing and vacating highways and cartways in Goodhue county, and to amend section forty-nine (49), chapter thirteen (13) General Statutes	60
59.	An act relating to the manner of pleading city and village ordi- nances in civil and criminal proceedings thereunder	61
60.	An act ceding to the United States the right to overflow certain lands of the State, and relinquishing the claim of the State to damages occasioned thereby	62
61	An act to define the powers of the High School Board	· 62
62.	An act to cure defective organizations of corporations, and forthe protection of rights acquired thereunder	63
63.	An act relating to religious corporations	64
64.	An act to provide for canvassing the results of elections on consti- tutional amendments and questions submitted to the people of the State	65
65 .	An act to validate the organization of religious corporations and their dealings in respect to property where such corporations have been defectively organized heretofore	65
66.	An act relating to the duties of the Railroad Commissioner	66
67.	An act to provide for the condemnation of lands by the United States for purposes of public improvements on the rivers, lakes and harbors in this State	67
68.	An act to provide for the assessment and taxation of telegraph and telephone lines within the State of Minnesota	68
69.	An act granting the right of way for railroads over the swamp lands of this State	69
70.	An act to divide the State of Minnesota into five congressional districts	70

CHAI	PTER.	PAGE.
71,	An act to provide for the application of the moneys of the Internal Improvement Land Fund of the State of Minnesota to the pay- ment of the principal and interest of the Minnesota State railroad adjustment bonds	. 71
72,	An act supplemental to an act approved March 7th, A. D. 1881, entitled "An act to enforce the payment of taxes which became delinquent in and prior to the year A. D. one thousand eight hun- dred and seventy-nine (1879)."	73
` 7 3,	An act to repeal chapter fifty-six (56) of the General Laws of the year 1878, entitled "An act to establish and define the personal liability of stockholders in corporations heretofore or hereafter formed for the purpose of carrying on any kind of manufacturing or mechanical business."	75
74.	An act to punish willful trespass upon buildings	75
75,	An act in relation to the 1881 supplement to the General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), and its effect as evidence	· 76
76.	An act providing for the correction of defective probate proceedings	76
. 77.	An act to legalize conveyances of real property and the record thereof which have been heretofore executed with but one sub- scribing witness, and recorded	77
78.	An act to punish offences on street cars	78
79.	An act to validate and confirm deeds and mortgages made by any married woman, by her attorney, where her husband has not joined in the power of attorney under which the deed is executed	78
80.	An act to prohibit any law partner or clerk of any Judge of Probate to appear or practice as an agent or attorney in any action or pro- ceeding before such Judge of Probate	79
81.	An act relating to actions brought to determine adverse claims to real estate under section two (2) of chapter seventy-five (75) Gen- eral Statutes A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy- eight (1878).	80
00	•	00
82.	An act for the licensing of dogs and for the protection of sheep, lambs and other domestic animals.	81
83.	An act fixing the times for holding general terms of the district court in the county of Kittson	83

CHAP	TER.	PAGE.
84.	An act relative to the judges of the district court for the fourth (4th) judicial district of the State of Minnesota	84
85.	An act to create an additional judge for the first judicial district of the State of Minnesota	85
86.	An act to locate and establish the county seat of Marshall county	86
87.	An act to provide for the organization of the county of Kanabeç	86
88.	An act to appropriate money for the construction of a cistern at the Minnesota State Reform School	87
89.	An act to appropriate money to defray the expenses of the special session of the legislature of eighteen hundred and eighty-one (1881)	88
90.	An act to appropriate money to grade, fence and improve the grounds of the State Normal School at Winona	88
91.	An act to appropriate money to finish the State Capitol building, and make the same as nearly fire proof as practicable	89
92.	An act to appropriate money for the completion of the north wing of the first hospital for the insane, and other purposes therein named	
93.	An act to appropriate money in aid of the Mississippi River Com- mission	90
94.	An act to appropriate money for the use of the State Board of Immi- gration	90
95.	An act to appropriate money for improvements at the Minnesota State Prison	91
96.	Au act to appropriate money for purposes therein named	92
97.	An act to amend chapter one hundred and four (104) of the General Laws of A.D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-four (1874), being General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-eight (1878), chapter seven (7) section ten (10)	
98.	An act relating to the payment of additional counsel employed hy the Attorney-General of the State of Minnesota, to assist him in the performance of his duties under chapter one hundred and two (102) General Statutes of A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), providing for the payment of the Minne- sota State Railroad Bonds	
99.	An act to appropriate money to Archibald McElrath for repayment on University Land sold in A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879)	

CHAPTER. PAG		PAGE.
10 0.	An act to appropriate money for enlarging the grounds of the State Normal School at Mankato	96
101.	An act to appropriate money for the payment of clerk hire in the ad- jutant general's office, for the years A. D. one thousand eight hundred and seventy-nine (1879), and A. D. one thousand eight hundred and eighty (1880.)	-
102.	An act to appropriate money for the payment of wolf bounties	97
103.	An act to Appropriate money for the use of the "Farmer's Board of Trade of the State of Minnesota"	9 8
104.	An act to appropriate money for the legislative expenses for the present session of the legislature of the State of Minnesota	9 8
105.	An act to appropriate money for the building of an east wing to the second hospital for the insane, and enlarging the laundry	99
106.	An act to appropriate money for the expenses of the present legisla- ture, and of the senate sitting as a court of impeachment	99

JOINT RESOLUTIONS.

NUMBER.		PAGE.
1.	A joint resolution requesting congress to fix the head of navigation of the Minnesota river	
2.	Memorial to congress	102